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Board of Directors

President Roger Blackwell
Vice President Derek Waltchack
Secretary/Treasurer  Jack Kirk
Directors Sandy Bole
Greg Miller
Tom Wahl
Luke Wilson

Visit the CGA website at

chestnutgrowers.org

Chestnut Growers of America, Inc. is a 501(c)(5) organization.



Chestnut Growers of America 2018 Membership Directory

Corey Allen & Karen Kleiner
Benona Chestnuts

PO Box 409
Pentwater, Ml 49449 USA

Phone: 231.881.8889
Email: cra627@gmail.com

Sandra Anagnostakis
1239 Trapelo Road
Waltham, MA 02451 USA

Phone: 203.988.2073
Email: sandy.anagnostakis@gmail.com

Omroa & Annie Bhagwandin
Shady Grove

183 Shady Grove Road

Onalaska, WA 98570 USA

Phone. 360.701.9932
Email: omroal@gmail.com

Roger Blackwell

New Era Chestnuts LLC
4555 Windswept Drive
Milford, MI 48380 USA

Phone: 810.923.2954
Email: rblackwel@comcast.net

Sandy & Ben Bole
Ladd Hill Orchards

15500 SW Roberts Road
Sherwood, OR 97140 USA
Phone: 503.625.1298

Email: laddhilll@aol.com
Website: laddhillchestnuts.com

April 2018 Update

Serafim & Maria Amaral
Pomar das Castanhas

1009 Tim Bell Road
Waterford, CA 95386 USA

Phone: 209.874.3237
Email: amaral6@sbcglobal.net
Website: pomasdascastanhas.com

Randy Augustine
PO Box 44
Wever, 1A 52658 USA

Phone: 319.759.9198

Dale Black
Chestnut Ridge of Pike County

18483 US Highway 54
Rockport, IL 62370 USA

Phone: 217.437.4281
Email: lindablack20@gmail.com
Website: chestnutridgeofpikecounty.com

Daniel & Jonell Blatt
2 Forks Ranch

3713 Goldcrest Heights NW
Olympia, WA 98502 USA

Phone: 360.866.3545
Email: ochiginga@aol.com

William & Carol Ann Bramon
Bramon Farms Nut Growers

413 East Promenade Street
Mexico, MO 65265 USA

Phone: 573.253.8261
Email: carolbramon@hotmail.com
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Tom & Lisa Carden
TLC Farms

3011 Trail Dairy Circle
North Fort Myers, FL 33917 USA

Phone: 239.567.2188
Email: ticfarms200@gmail.com

Sharen Curtis

Twinsholler Chestnut Orchards
1506 190th Avenue

Cameron, IL 61423 USA

Phone: 309.563.9448
Email: twinsholler@gallatinriver.net

Jim & Marti Dallmeyer
Thistle Creek Orchard

35 Shady Lane

Avon, IL 61415 USA

Phone: 309.678.7216
Email: jim@thistle-creek.net

Carl DeKleine
DeKleine Orchards

1216 Ottawa Avenue
Grand Haven, Ml 49417 USA

Phone: 616.842.8370
Email: cdekleine@hotmail.com

Roselyn & Weylin Eng
Winters Chestnuts-Kats Ranch
PO Box 928

Winters, CA 95694 USA

Phone: 925.352.5027
Email: winterschestnuts@gmail.com

April 2018 Update

Larry & Linda Coleman
Catstairs

950 Wright Bend Road
Smithville, TN 37166 USA

Phone: 615.597.5402
Email: Ipattonc@hughes.net

Greg Dabel

Green Valley Chestnut Ranch
11150 Green Valley Road
Sebastopol, CA 95472 USA

Phone: 707.829.5504
Email: gregdabel@hotmail.com
Website: chestnutranch.com

Arthur DeKleine
DeKleine Orchards

1022 San Adriano
San Luis Obispo, CA 93405 USA

Phone: 805.801.9874
Email: adeklein@calpoly.edu

Craig & Denise Doll

6020 Old Horseman Trail
Raleigh, NC 27613 USA
Phone: 919.270.2552

Email: gottaearnit@gmail.com

David Eucker

7656 Oakbrook Drive

Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 USA
Phone: 859.494.9265

Email: blindsquirrelfarm@gmail.com
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Brent Fadler
Fadler Farm

513 S Miles Ave
Centralia, MO 65240 USA

Phone: 573.682.4356
Email: bfadler@centurytel.net
Website: missourichestnuts.com

Chris Foster
Cascadia Chestnuts

15400 NW McNamee Road
Portland, OR 97231 USA

Email: foster@europa.com

Tony Giaconelli
357 Gloria Place
Franklin Square, NY 11010 USA

Phone: 516.404.0775
Email: giaco714@aol.com

Michael Gold

University of Missouri Center for Agroforestry
203 ABNR Building

Columbia, MO 65211 USA

Phone: 573.884.1448

Email: goldm@missouri.edu
Website: centerforagroforestry.org

Ferris Jay & Ginny Hackleman
Hackleman's Rolling Hills Farm LLC

14103 Waters Edge Circle
Midlothian, VA 23112 USA

Phone: 804.639.5452
Email: ginny-hackleman@comcast.net

April 2018 Update

Marina Ferguson & Paul Swensson

Northwest Chestnuts

9037 83rd Avenue SE
Olympia, WA 98513 USA

Phone: 206.427.1058

Email: marina@northwestchestnuts.com

Hank & Jodi Fuller
Beaver Avenue Chestnut Farm

4775 Gifford Road
Oconomowoc, WI 53066 USA

Phone: 262.212.0169
Email: hj3fuller@yahoo.com

Grant Glatt
7162 Local Hillsboro Road
Cedar Hill, MO 63016 USA

Phone: 636.274.2010
Email: grant_40@juno.com

Tom Green
Green Glades Chestnuts

10396 E 100th Street
Macomb, IL 61455 USA

Phone. 309.255.6189
Email: tl-green@wiu.edu

Jonathan & Jennes Hamilton
JJ & J Chestnut

9315 NW 238 Street
Alachua, FL 32615 USA

Phone: 386.454.4335
Email: jjehamil@windstream.net
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Sandy Harrison & Flavio Alfaro
Harrison's California Chestnuts

796 Keifer Avenue
Gridley, CA 95948 USA

Phone: 530.846.5707
Email: californiachestnuts@yahoo.com
Website: californiachestnuts.com

Denis Henn

Rocky Bar Chestnuts

2478 Idle Court

The Villages, FL 32163 USA

Phone: 352.633.6185
Email: dhenn@dantel.com
Website: rockybarchestnuts.com

Martin & Maurine Hobbs
Homestead Farms

151 Etter Ranch Road
Garberville, CA 95542 USA

Phone: 707.932.0865
Email: homesteadfarms707@gmail.com

Matthew Jefferson
East Rockingham Chestnuts

13079 Model Road
Elkton, VA 22827 USA

Phone: 540.298.1349
Email: matthamy@netscape.net

John Kirk & William Kirk
Rocky Creek Chestnut Farm

2300 Bryan Park Avenue
Richmond, VA 23228 USA

Phone: 804.357.1137
Email: jackschestnuts@gmail.com

April 2018 Update

Ronald & Melanie Heath
Heath Ranch

4814 County Road 99 W
Orland, CA 95963 USA

Phone.: 530.865.3472

Email: heathranchorganics@gmail.com

Bernie & JoeAnne Hilgart
Washington Chestnut Company

6180 Everson Goshen Road
Everson, WA 98247 USA

Phone. 360.966.7158
Email: chestnutswa@gmail.com
Website: washingtonchestnut.com

Michael & Kathy Hromanik
HRoamon Farms

27708 Waverly Road

Murdock, NE 68407 USA

Phone: 402.867.2081
Email: wards1384@gmail.com

Steve & Patty Jones
Colossal Orchards Inc.
655 Selah Heights Road
Selah, WA 98942 USA
Phone: 509.697.4160

Email: colossal@nwinfo.net
Website: chestnutsUSA.com

Tyler Klingman

24308 V Avenue

Reinbeck, 1A 50669 USA
Phone: 319.269.3637
Email: relyt460@yahoo.com
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Chris Kresa & Felicia Mueller
Dungeness Chestnuts

1911 Atterberry Road
Sequim, WA 98382 USA

Phone: 206.330.4157
Email: ckresa@hotmail.com
Website: dungenesschestnuts.com

Ben & Elisa Lauritzen
928 Chatham Drive
North Salt Lake, UT 84054 USA

Phone: 801.850.1605
Email: lauritzenbe@gmail.com

David & Susan Lowe
Hamilton Orchards

40606 Calle Leonora
Indio, CA 92203 USA

Phone: 760.574.2471
Email: lowe3863@aol.com

Karen Lowery

Twinsholler Chestnut Orchards
1514 190th Avenue

Cameron, IL 61423 USA

Phone: 319.221.2955
Email: karenl51@yahoo.com

Chris MclInnis

801 Lone Tree Street

Las Vegas, NV 89145 USA
Phone: 702.682.0650

Email: mcinnis.chris@icloud.com

April 2018 Update

Richard Lane

Valley Tree Farm
18910 Irish Ridge Road
Sperry, 1A 52650 USA

Phone: 319.985.2218
Email: richardlane1945@gmail.com

Bryan & Stephanie Lay
0 CH 227
Camden, OH 45311 USA

Phone: 808.286.1589
Email: bryan.paul.lay@gmail.com

Todd Lowe
127 Naomi Place
Rotonda West, FL 33947 USA

Phone: 941.661.0167
Email: tlowe@usga.org

Sam & Linda Marsh
Marsh Tree Farm

21012 Natalie Lane
Little Rock, AR 72206 USA

Phone. 501.590.6921
Email: lindasmarsh@gmail.com

Devon & Stephanie Milligan
Rockin M Farms

2763 Caniehead Road
Campbellton, FL 32426 USA
Phone: 706.681.1542

Email: milligan_devon@yahoo.com
Website. chestnutsrus.com
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Jerome Mueller
2145 Jacob Road
Caro, MI 48723 USA

Phone: 989.673.8469
Email: 3456jmueller@centurytel.net

James & Emalyn Nave
8421 Rivergreen Drive
Elverta, CA 95626 USA

Phone: 916.992.9206
Email: michaelnave@comcast.net

Brad Owen
Clove County Farm

694 Odell Owen Road
Lexington, NC 27295 USA

Phone: 336.249.8327
Email: clovecounty@lexcominc.net

Zach & Bonnie Petersen
Rock County Chestnuts

245 Buckhorn Trail
Reidsville, NC 27320 USA

Phone: 336.253.8519
Email: zp2001lusl@gmail.com

Darryl & Leasa Primo
Primo Chestnut Farm

PO Box 1508
Longview, TX 75606 USA

Phone: 903.757.7466
Email: votefordp@aol.com

April 2018 Update

Louis Naegar & Joe Naegar
Chestnut Ridge Farms of Ste. Genevieve
14221 Highway 32

Sainte Genevieve, MO 63670 USA

Phone: 314.724.9267
Email: lou@cfhcpa.com

Walter & Joy Oates
Tyger River Farm

555 Palmetto Street
Spartanburg, SC 29302 USA

Phone: 864.590.5738
Email: oatescon@aol.com

Lee Peck
9912 6 1/2 Mile Road
Ceresco, MI 49033 USA

Phone: 269.979.5668

Michael Pridgen
Suwannee Valley Chestnuts

422 NW Charter Oaks Glen
Lake City, FL 32055 USA

Phone: 386.623.6625
Email: michaelpridgen@hotmail.com

Tim Rittgers & Jeannette Riley
Big Thumb Enterprises Inc.

5753 Hwy 85 North #4599

Crestview, FL 32536 USA

Phone. 530.400.3225
Email: b767tim@yahoo.com
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Clement Ruef

Marisa, Inc.

20946 Hubbard Cutoff Rd NE
Aurora, OR 97002 USA

Email: |_ruef@msn.com

Steve Shifley

Shifley's Nut Farm

8780 N Reams Road
Centralia, MO 65240 USA

Phone: 573.990.9204
Email: steveshifley@gmail.com

Chad Smith
742 Lynnwood Farms Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29715 USA

Phone: 803.802.0511
Email: chadmsmith@comporium.net

Thearl & Jane Speck
811 Thompson Drive
Chillicothe, MO 64601 USA

Phone: 660.770.0005
Email: thearl@sbcglobal.net

Heath & Tiffany Stolee
Nutty Farmer Chestnuts

27242 E Avenue
Radcliffe, 1A 50230 USA

Phone: 515.460.6002
Email: stoleemetalart@gmail.com

April 2018 Update

Rick Shealy

Shealy Company LLC
2862 Skippers Lodge Road
Cross Hill, SC 29332 USA

Phone. 803.260.6502
Email: ocean1225@yahoo.com

Todd & Allison Sluis
Baleout Ranch

100 N Moorland Road
Ravenna, Ml 49451 USA

Phone: 616.928.4722
Email: todd@baleoutranch.com
Website: BaleoutRanch.com

Roger Smith

Prairie Grove Chestnut Growers
19417 120th Street

Columbus Junction, IA 52738 USA

Phone: 515.554.7818
Email: gsons3@aol.com

Tom & Deb Stolee
604 E Newago Street
Radcliffe, 1A 50230 USA

Email: tstolee@netins.net

Richard Teague

High Rock Farm

960 High Rock Road
Gibsonville, NC 27249 USA

Phone: 336.634.0874
Email: richard_hrf@bellsouth.net
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Kozo Todo

Cohchan Chestnut Farm

5-12-41 Hagoromo

Takaishi, Osaka 592-0002 Japan
Phone: 81-90-2707-7555

Email: nature@ktb.biglobe.ne.jp
Website: kohchan-farm.shop-pro.jp

Tom Wahl & Kathy Dice
Red Fern Farm

13882 | Avenue
Wapello, 1A 52653 USA

Phone: 319.729.5905

Email: tom@redfernfarm.com
Website: redfernfarm.com

Joseph Welborn
3855 Tutwiler Avenue
Memphis, TN 38122 USA

Phone: 901.828.7957
Email: joew1936@gmail.com

Ken Worthington
1780 Berwick Road
Abingdon, IL 61410 USA

Phone: 309.299.6659
Email: KW19621980@gmail.com

April 2018 Update

Aaron Troyer

11499N 1000W

Nappanee, IN 46550 USA
Phone: 574.907.4234

Email: aarontroyer70@gmail.com

Russell Wallack
Apple Seed Permaculture

220 N Pleasant St Ste 10
Amherst, MA 1002 USA

Phone: 413.348.2457
Email: wallack.russell@gmail.com
Website: AppleSeedPermaculture.com

Lee Williams

Trails End Chestnuts

5998 Rd M.5 SE

Moses Lake, WA 98837 USA

Phone: 509.765.3922
Email: techestnuts@sosmail.us

Ray & Carolyn Young

24007 NE 214th Ct.

Battle Ground, WA 98604 USA
Phone: 360.723.5469

Email: carolyn@chestnutsonline.com
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